



State of Alaska
LABOR RELATIONS AGENCY

P. O. BOX 6701 • ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99502
TELEPHONE (907) 243-6955

C. R. "STEVE" HAFLING
CHAIRMAN
RONALD M. HENRY
MORGAN REED

ORDER AND DECISION NO. 47A PERTAINING
TO AN UNFAIR LABOR PRACTICE CHARGE ON
ULPC 79-1

On June 12, 1979, the Agency held a hearing at which a request was made for the reconsideration of Order and Decision No. 47. The request for reconsideration noted that the effect of Order and Decision No. 47 was by its terms prospective only and that the Agency had not ordered that the Highway Engineering Assistants who had been converted into a Materials Lab Technician, had not been returned to his prior position.

After consideration of the arguments raised during the course of the hearing, it is the decision of the Agency that the request for reconsideration be denied.

ORDER AND DECISION NO. 47A

It is the order of the Alaska Labor Relations Agency that the request for reconsideration of Order and Decision No. 47 is hereby denied.

DATED this 07 day of JULY, 1979.

SIGNED: C. R. "Steve" Hafling
C. R. "Steve" Hafling, Chairman

SIGNED: Morgan Reed
Morgan Reed, Member

SIGNED: Ronald M. Henry
Ronald M. Henry, Member